
Proposal Status For Letting

May 21, 2019

AWARDED:

05/29/2019 051

WITHDRAWN:

DEFERRED:

NO BIDS RECEIVED:

REJECTED:

UNDER FURTHER REVIEW:

Report Created: 05/29/2019



Proposal Call: 20190521051Proposal ID:051

State Project(s):

Zoo Ic, Swan & Discovery Rndabt; 1060-33-73 Limits To Wdnr Access Rd

Swan Boulevard

Milwaukee

Local Street, Milwaukee County

Location:1060-33-94

1060-35-94

1693-37-74

General Constr - No Dominate Work TypeType Of Work:

1 ZIGNEGO COMPANY, INC. W226 N2940 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186Bidder No.

2 SUPER WESTERN, INC. N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue Menomonee Falls, WI 53051Bidder No.

3 MUSSON BROS., INC. Po Box 818 Rhinelander, WI 54501Bidder No.

Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

201.0105 4,340.00Clearing STA 7,465.92 7,839.1614.000 310.00 533.28 559.94

201.0205 2,450.00Grubbing STA 5,100.48 5,355.5614.000 175.00 364.32 382.54

204.0100 41,374.60Removing Pavement SY 19,244.00 58,405.549,622.000 4.30 2.00 6.07

204.0150 15,990.00Removing Curb & Gutter LF 15,563.60 9,993.752,665.000 6.00 5.84 3.75

204.0155 2,192.00Removing Concrete Sidewalk SY 2,134.46 885.02274.000 8.00 7.79 3.23

204.0195 4,000.00Removing Concrete Bases EACH 5,000.00 7,944.4020.000 200.00 250.00 397.22

204.0220 3,770.00Removing Inlets EACH 3,770.00 8,390.1010.000 377.00 377.00 839.01

204.0245 2,128.00Removing Storm Sewer (size) 01.
15-Inch

LF 2,128.00 2,178.1676.000 28.00 28.00 28.66

204.0245 6,020.00Removing Storm Sewer (size) 02.
18-Inch

LF 6,020.00 6,649.95215.000 28.00 28.00 30.93

204.9090.S 1,000.00Removing (item description) 0001.
Removing Concrete Barrier
Temporary Precast

LF 4,116.00 606.00100.000 10.00 41.16 6.06

205.0100 487,598.20Excavation Common CY 403,240.72 404,736.4229,914.000 16.30 13.48 13.53

206.3000 20,000.00Excavation for Structures Retaining
Walls (structure) 0006. R-40-631

LS 20,000.00 75,000.001.000 20,000.00 20,000.00 75,000.00

206.3000 40,000.00Excavation for Structures Retaining
Walls (structure) 0007. R-40-655

LS 40,000.00 95,000.001.000 40,000.00 40,000.00 95,000.00

208.0100 131.27Borrow CY 13,127.00 131.2713,127.000 0.01 1.00 0.01

213.0100 3,000.00Finishing Roadway (project) 01.
1060-33-94

EACH 9,708.90 3,192.871.000 3,000.00 9,708.90 3,192.87

213.0100 1,000.00Finishing Roadway (project) 02.
1060-35-94

EACH 2,427.22 3,192.871.000 1,000.00 2,427.22 3,192.87
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Proposal Call: 20190521051Proposal ID:051

State Project(s):

Zoo Ic, Swan & Discovery Rndabt; 1060-33-73 Limits To Wdnr Access Rd
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Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

213.0100 1,000.00Finishing Roadway (project) 03.
1693-37-74

EACH 2,427.22 3,192.871.000 1,000.00 2,427.22 3,192.87

305.0120 230,958.00Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch TON 329,940.00 240,031.3516,497.000 14.00 20.00 14.55

312.0110 320,666.48Select Crushed Material TON 350,364.00 286,631.1216,684.000 19.22 21.00 17.18

405.0100 15,840.00Coloring Concrete WisDOT Red CY 14,520.00 15,246.00132.000 120.00 110.00 115.50

415.0080 12,600.00Concrete Pavement 8-Inch SY 13,817.16 14,507.64252.000 50.00 54.83 57.57

416.0512 26,040.00Concrete Truck Apron 12-Inch SY 24,470.16 25,694.04372.000 70.00 65.78 69.07

416.0610 918.00Drilled Tie Bars EACH 1,224.00 1,285.20153.000 6.00 8.00 8.40

416.0620 2,235.00Drilled Dowel Bars EACH 2,533.00 2,659.65149.000 15.00 17.00 17.85

455.0605 3,528.00Tack Coat GAL 3,528.00 3,704.401,764.000 2.00 2.00 2.10

460.2000 3,450.00Incentive Density HMA Pavement DOL 3,450.00 3,450.003,450.000 1.00 1.00 1.00

460.5223 178,973.20HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S TON 178,973.20 187,921.863,118.000 57.40 57.40 60.27

460.5224 139,154.40HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S TON 139,154.40 146,112.122,259.000 61.60 61.60 64.68

465.0105 54,981.60Asphaltic Surface TON 54,981.60 57,730.68739.000 74.40 74.40 78.12

504.0500 184,680.00Concrete Masonry Retaining Walls CY 184,680.00 193,914.00114.000 1,620.00 1,620.00 1,701.00

505.0600 19,813.50Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated
Structures

LB 19,813.50 20,862.4511,655.000 1.70 1.70 1.79

506.0605 31,584.00Structural Steel HS LB 31,584.00 44,217.6078,960.000 0.40 0.40 0.56

506.3010 4,466.00Welded Stud Shear Connectors
7/8x5-Inch

EACH 4,466.00 4,729.90406.000 11.00 11.00 11.65

513.2001 11,750.00Railing Pipe LF 11,750.00 12,439.4947.000 250.00 250.00 264.67

516.0500 20.00Rubberized Membrane
Waterproofing

SY 20.00 21.182.000 10.00 10.00 10.59

517.0600 12,000.00Painting Epoxy System (structure)
0005. R-40-631

LS 12,000.00 12,600.001.000 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,600.00

517.0600 12,000.00Painting Epoxy System (structure)
0006. R-40-655

LS 12,000.00 12,600.001.000 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,600.00
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Zoo Ic, Swan & Discovery Rndabt; 1060-33-73 Limits To Wdnr Access Rd

Swan Boulevard

Milwaukee

Local Street, Milwaukee County

Location:1060-33-94

1060-35-94

1693-37-74

Item Description
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Estimated
Quantity
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Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

517.1010.S 2,704.00Concrete Staining (structure) 0109.
R-40-631

SF 2,704.00 2,856.101,690.000 1.60 1.60 1.69

517.1010.S 1,928.00Concrete Staining (structure) 0110.
R-40-655

SF 1,928.00 2,036.451,205.000 1.60 1.60 1.69

517.1050.S 26,730.00Architectural Surface Treatment
(structure) 0032. R-40-631

SF 26,730.00 28,304.101,485.000 18.00 18.00 19.06

517.1050.S 13,520.00Architectural Surface Treatment
(structure) 0033. R-40-655

SF 13,520.00 14,310.401,040.000 13.00 13.00 13.76

520.1012 735.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 12-
Inch

EACH 735.00 1,446.843.000 245.00 245.00 482.28

520.1015 530.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 15-
Inch

EACH 530.00 1,419.402.000 265.00 265.00 709.70

520.3512 8,232.00Culvert Pipe Class III-B 12-Inch LF 8,232.00 10,009.44168.000 49.00 49.00 59.58

520.3515 2,538.00Culvert Pipe Class III-B 15-Inch LF 2,538.00 2,955.3647.000 54.00 54.00 62.88

520.8000 4,000.00Concrete Collars for Pipe EACH 4,000.00 4,026.488.000 500.00 500.00 503.31

522.1015 2,736.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete 15-Inch

EACH 2,736.00 2,826.513.000 912.00 912.00 942.17

522.1018 1,886.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete 18-Inch

EACH 1,886.00 2,111.062.000 943.00 943.00 1,055.53

522.1030 1,160.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch

EACH 1,160.00 1,538.501.000 1,160.00 1,160.00 1,538.50

522.2634 2,062.00Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe
Reinforced Concrete Horizontal
Elliptical 34x53-Inch

EACH 2,062.00 2,978.801.000 2,062.00 2,062.00 2,978.80

601.0331 51,018.00Concrete Curb & Gutter 31-Inch LF 55,192.20 57,944.083,092.000 16.50 17.85 18.74

601.0405 7,656.00Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch
Type A

LF 5,092.56 5,346.00264.000 29.00 19.29 20.25

601.0582 7,127.60Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch
Sloped 36-Inch Type T

LF 7,445.92 7,819.60346.000 20.60 21.52 22.60

601.0600 5,841.00Concrete Curb Pedestrian LF 5,148.00 5,405.40198.000 29.50 26.00 27.30

602.0410 154,899.75Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch SF 149,432.70 157,086.5736,447.000 4.25 4.10 4.31

All Bids Received
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Proposal Call: 20190521051Proposal ID:051

State Project(s):

Zoo Ic, Swan & Discovery Rndabt; 1060-33-73 Limits To Wdnr Access Rd

Swan Boulevard

Milwaukee

Local Street, Milwaukee County
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1060-35-94
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Item Description
Item

Number Unit
Estimated
Quantity

Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

602.0515 13,600.00Curb Ramp Detectable Warning
Field Natural Patina

SF 9,520.00 9,996.00272.000 50.00 35.00 36.75

606.0200 2,700.00Riprap Medium CY 3,331.53 2,644.6527.000 100.00 123.39 97.95

608.0315 49,436.00Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced
Concrete Class III 15-Inch

LF 49,436.00 96,909.10727.000 68.00 68.00 133.30

608.0318 46,355.00Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced
Concrete Class III 18-Inch

LF 46,355.00 81,762.60635.000 73.00 73.00 128.76

608.0330 2,091.00Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced
Concrete Class III 30-Inch

LF 2,091.00 3,406.4617.000 123.00 123.00 200.38

608.0415 6,968.00Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced
Concrete Class IV 15-Inch

LF 6,968.00 12,260.56104.000 67.00 67.00 117.89

608.2334 18,573.00Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced
Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class
HE-III 34x53-Inch

LF 18,573.00 32,171.88123.000 151.00 151.00 261.56

611.0420 1,350.00Reconstructing Manholes EACH 1,350.00 1,300.281.000 1,350.00 1,350.00 1,300.28

611.0535 2,142.00Manhole Covers Type J-Special EACH 2,142.00 2,047.803.000 714.00 714.00 682.60

611.0624 26,970.00Inlet Covers Type H EACH 26,970.00 27,707.8031.000 870.00 870.00 893.80

611.0642 3,535.00Inlet Covers Type MS EACH 3,535.00 3,381.355.000 707.00 707.00 676.27

611.0652 2,120.00Inlet Covers Type T EACH 2,120.00 2,009.362.000 1,060.00 1,060.00 1,004.68

611.0663 912.00Inlet Covers Type X EACH 912.00 868.461.000 912.00 912.00 868.46

611.2005 4,884.00Manholes 5-FT Diameter EACH 4,884.00 7,847.662.000 2,442.00 2,442.00 3,923.83

611.2006 7,320.00Manholes 6-FT Diameter EACH 7,320.00 7,169.802.000 3,660.00 3,660.00 3,584.90

611.2007 10,600.00Manholes 7-FT Diameter EACH 10,600.00 12,892.782.000 5,300.00 5,300.00 6,446.39

611.3004 25,560.00Inlets 4-FT Diameter EACH 25,560.00 32,892.9612.000 2,130.00 2,130.00 2,741.08

611.3230 33,830.00Inlets 2x3-FT EACH 33,830.00 34,000.0017.000 1,990.00 1,990.00 2,000.00

611.3901 2,200.00Inlets Median 1 Grate EACH 2,200.00 3,070.731.000 2,200.00 2,200.00 3,070.73

611.3902 5,920.00Inlets Median 2 Grate EACH 5,920.00 7,939.462.000 2,960.00 2,960.00 3,969.73

611.8115 1,272.00Adjusting Inlet Covers EACH 1,272.00 1,065.303.000 424.00 424.00 355.10

All Bids Received
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Proposal Call: 20190521051Proposal ID:051

State Project(s):
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Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

611.9800.S 5,110.00Pipe Grates EACH 5,110.00 5,169.997.000 730.00 730.00 738.57

612.0206 1,755.00Pipe Underdrain Unperforated 6-
Inch

LF 1,755.00 874.9065.000 27.00 27.00 13.46

616.0700.S 1,250.00Fence Safety LF 1,250.00 1,250.00500.000 2.50 2.50 2.50

619.1000 344,000.00Mobilization EACH 368,000.00 330,000.001.000 344,000.00 368,000.00 330,000.00

620.0300 5,540.00Concrete Median Sloped Nose SF 5,418.12 5,689.58554.000 10.00 9.78 10.27

623.0200 232.12Dust Control Surface Treatment SY 23,212.00 4,642.4023,212.000 0.01 1.00 0.20

624.0100 12,840.00Water MGA
L

18,916.53 13,186.68321.000 40.00 58.93 41.08

627.0200 3,179.88Mulching SY 3,179.88 3,179.8817,666.000 0.18 0.18 0.18

628.1504 9,035.00Silt Fence LF 9,035.00 9,504.823,614.000 2.50 2.50 2.63

628.1520 361.40Silt Fence Maintenance LF 361.40 397.543,614.000 0.10 0.10 0.11

628.1905 1,250.00Mobilizations Erosion Control EACH 1,250.00 1,312.505.000 250.00 250.00 262.50

628.1910 1,500.00Mobilizations Emergency Erosion
Control

EACH 1,500.00 1,575.005.000 300.00 300.00 315.00

628.2004 2,272.60Erosion Mat Class I Type B SY 2,272.60 2,396.562,066.000 1.10 1.10 1.16

628.2008 623.00Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B SY 623.00 655.04356.000 1.75 1.75 1.84

628.2023 34,512.00Erosion Mat Class II Type B SY 34,512.00 36,237.6021,570.000 1.60 1.60 1.68

628.2027 2,180.25Erosion Mat Class II Type C SY 2,180.25 2,287.98513.000 4.25 4.25 4.46

628.7005 4,400.00Inlet Protection Type A EACH 4,400.00 4,620.0040.000 110.00 110.00 115.50

628.7010 200.00Inlet Protection Type B EACH 200.00 210.004.000 50.00 50.00 52.50

628.7020 4,715.00Inlet Protection Type D EACH 4,715.00 4,950.7541.000 115.00 115.00 120.75

628.7504 10,801.50Temporary Ditch Checks LF 10,801.50 11,347.261,137.000 9.50 9.50 9.98

628.7555 90.00Culvert Pipe Checks EACH 90.00 94.506.000 15.00 15.00 15.75

628.7560 12,000.00Tracking Pads EACH 12,969.36 10,029.726.000 2,000.00 2,161.56 1,671.62

630.0171 700.00Seeding Mixture No. 70A LB 700.00 735.004.000 175.00 175.00 183.75

All Bids Received
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1060-35-94

1693-37-74
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Item

Number Unit
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Bidder No. 3Bidder No. 1 Bidder No. 2

Bid Price Bid Price Bid PriceAmount Amount Amount

630.0175 1,875.00Seeding Mixture No. 75 LB 1,875.00 1,968.7515.000 125.00 125.00 131.25

630.0200 315.00Seeding Temporary LB 315.00 330.7563.000 5.00 5.00 5.25

631.0300 2,240.00Sod Water MGA
L

2,240.00 2,352.0056.000 40.00 40.00 42.00

631.1000 11,837.00Sod Lawn SY 11,837.00 12,435.082,492.000 4.75 4.75 4.99

633.5200 540.00Markers Culvert End EACH 540.00 567.0012.000 45.00 45.00 47.25

634.0618 560.00Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 18-FT EACH 560.00 588.008.000 70.00 70.00 73.50

634.0816 11,270.00Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch X 16-
FT

EACH 11,270.00 11,833.5098.000 115.00 115.00 120.75

635.0200 6,320.00Sign Supports Structural Steel HS LB 6,320.00 6,640.001,600.000 3.95 3.95 4.15

636.0100 3,360.00Sign Supports Concrete Masonry CY 3,360.00 3,528.002.800 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,260.00

636.0500 581.00Sign Supports Steel Reinforcement LB 581.00 610.88166.000 3.50 3.50 3.68

637.1220 3,700.00Signs Type I Reflective SH SF 3,700.00 3,885.00148.000 25.00 25.00 26.25

637.2210 12,298.17Signs Type II Reflective H SF 12,298.17 12,298.17822.620 14.95 14.95 14.95

637.2230 3,237.50Signs Type II Reflective F SF 3,237.50 3,400.25175.000 18.50 18.50 19.43

638.2102 525.00Moving Signs Type II EACH 525.00 551.257.000 75.00 75.00 78.75

638.2601 400.00Removing Signs Type I EACH 400.00 420.001.000 400.00 400.00 420.00

638.2602 1,000.00Removing Signs Type II EACH 1,000.00 1,050.0040.000 25.00 25.00 26.25

638.3000 525.00Removing Small Sign Supports EACH 525.00 551.2521.000 25.00 25.00 26.25

642.5401 20,000.00Field Office Type D EACH 19,395.61 10,000.001.000 20,000.00 19,395.61 10,000.00

643.0300 331.00Traffic Control Drums DAY 331.00 347.55331.000 1.00 1.00 1.05

643.0420 3,165.40Traffic Control Barricades Type III DAY 3,165.40 3,332.003,332.000 0.95 0.95 1.00

643.0705 666.30Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
A

DAY 666.30 732.936,663.000 0.10 0.10 0.11

643.0715 100.00Traffic Control Warning Lights Type
C

DAY 100.00 105.00100.000 1.00 1.00 1.05

643.0800 234.00Traffic Control Arrow Boards DAY 234.00 245.7013.000 18.00 18.00 18.90

All Bids Received
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643.0900 4,264.20Traffic Control Signs DAY 4,264.20 4,477.417,107.000 0.60 0.60 0.63

643.0920 500.00Traffic Control Covering Signs Type
II

EACH 500.00 525.001.000 500.00 500.00 525.00

643.1000 1,200.00Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message SF 1,200.00 1,260.00100.000 12.00 12.00 12.60

643.1050 4,680.00Traffic Control Signs PCMS DAY 4,680.00 4,914.00156.000 30.00 30.00 31.50

643.5000 15,250.00Traffic Control EACH 15,200.00 18,742.501.000 15,250.00 15,200.00 18,742.50

645.0120 318.00Geotextile Type HR SY 215.18 360.4053.000 6.00 4.06 6.80

646.1020 38,934.80Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch LF 38,934.80 40,922.9616,568.000 2.35 2.35 2.47

646.1545 1,312.50Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref
Contrast Epoxy 4-Inch

LF 1,312.50 1,378.1337.500 35.00 35.00 36.75

646.3020 3,506.25Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch LF 3,506.25 3,683.90935.000 3.75 3.75 3.94

646.5020 9,531.00Marking Arrow Epoxy EACH 9,531.00 10,007.5527.000 353.00 353.00 370.65

646.5120 2,681.00Marking Word Epoxy EACH 2,681.00 2,815.057.000 383.00 383.00 402.15

646.5220 4,095.00Marking Symbol Epoxy EACH 4,095.00 4,299.7513.000 315.00 315.00 330.75

646.6120 784.00Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch LF 784.00 823.2028.000 28.00 28.00 29.40

646.6320 1,975.00Marking Dotted Extension Epoxy
18-Inch

LF 1,975.00 2,073.7579.000 25.00 25.00 26.25

646.7120 777.00Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch LF 777.00 815.8537.000 21.00 21.00 22.05

646.7420 1,484.00Marking Crosswalk Epoxy
Transverse Line 6-Inch

LF 1,484.00 1,558.2053.000 28.00 28.00 29.40

646.7520 10,352.50Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Ladder
Pattern 24-Inch

LF 10,352.50 10,869.10410.000 25.25 25.25 26.51

646.8120 1,553.90Marking Curb Epoxy LF 1,553.90 1,631.8082.000 18.95 18.95 19.90

646.8220 1,504.00Marking Island Nose Epoxy EACH 1,504.00 1,579.204.000 376.00 376.00 394.80

646.9310 1,650.00Marking Removal Special Marking
Water Blasting

EACH 2,208.00 4,050.903.000 550.00 736.00 1,350.30

652.0225 30,358.65Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule
40 2-Inch

LF 30,358.65 31,854.154,985.000 6.09 6.09 6.39

All Bids Received
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653.0140 5,220.00Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch EACH 5,220.00 5,481.006.000 870.00 870.00 913.50

654.0105 21,993.60Concrete Bases Type 5 EACH 21,993.60 23,093.2829.000 758.40 758.40 796.32

655.0610 3,353.40Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG LF 3,353.40 3,519.004,140.000 0.81 0.81 0.85

655.0615 147.00Electrical Wire Lighting 10 AWG LF 147.00 154.00140.000 1.05 1.05 1.10

655.0620 4,726.80Electrical Wire Lighting 8 AWG LF 4,726.80 4,954.054,545.000 1.04 1.04 1.09

655.0625 17,725.50Electrical Wire Lighting 6 AWG LF 17,725.50 18,679.9513,635.000 1.30 1.30 1.37

655.0630 2,841.00Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG LF 2,841.00 2,992.521,894.000 1.50 1.50 1.58

657.0255 1,400.00Transformer Bases Breakaway 11
1/2-Inch Bolt Circle

EACH 1,400.00 1,470.004.000 350.00 350.00 367.50

657.0322 34,600.00Poles Type 5-Aluminum EACH 34,600.00 36,330.0025.000 1,384.00 1,384.00 1,453.20

657.0610 6,100.00Luminaire Arms Single Member 4
1/2-Inch Clamp 6-FT

EACH 6,100.00 6,405.0025.000 244.00 244.00 256.20

659.1120 1,145.60Luminaires Utility LED B EACH 1,145.60 1,202.884.000 286.40 286.40 300.72

690.0150 170.00Sawing Asphalt LF 170.00 178.50170.000 1.00 1.00 1.05

690.0250 1,054.80Sawing Concrete LF 1,054.80 1,054.80586.000 1.80 1.80 1.80

715.0415 500.00Incentive Strength Concrete
Pavement

DOL 500.00 500.00500.000 1.00 1.00 1.00

740.0440 1,050.00Incentive IRI Ride DOL 1,050.00 1,050.001,050.000 1.00 1.00 1.00

ASP.1T0A 7,500.00On-the-Job Training Apprentice at
$5.00/HR

HRS 7,500.00 7,500.001,500.000 5.00 5.00 5.00

ASP.1T0G 9,000.00On-the-Job Training Graduate at
$5.00/HR

HRS 9,000.00 9,000.001,800.000 5.00 5.00 5.00

SPV.0030 1,314.00Special 1000. Fertilizer Type B
Special

CWT 1,314.00 1,379.7021.900 60.00 60.00 63.00

SPV.0035 25,000.00Special 1000. Riprap Repair CY 24,655.00 3,225.00250.000 100.00 98.62 12.90

SPV.0035 58,950.00Special 4010. Concrete Masonry
Soldier Pile Footings

CY 58,950.00 61,897.50131.000 450.00 450.00 472.50

SPV.0060 537.60Special 01. Removing Luminaires EACH 537.60 564.487.000 76.80 76.80 80.64

All Bids Received
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SPV.0060 2,256.80Special 02. Luminaires Utility
Salvaged

EACH 2,256.80 2,369.6413.000 173.60 173.60 182.28

SPV.0060 5,120.00Special 03. Removing Lighting Units EACH 5,120.00 5,376.0020.000 256.00 256.00 268.80

SPV.0060 2,230.40Special 04. Lighting Units Salvaged EACH 2,230.40 2,341.924.000 557.60 557.60 585.48

SPV.0060 926.00Special 05. 17X30X18 Composite
Pull Boxes

EACH 926.00 972.301.000 926.00 926.00 972.30

SPV.0060 3,681.60Special 06. Luminaires Utility LED C
3000K

EACH 3,681.60 3,865.6812.000 306.80 306.80 322.14

SPV.0060 8,068.00Special 1000. Remove and Cap
Existing Drainage Storm Sewer
Structure

EACH 8,068.00 11,059.924.000 2,017.00 2,017.00 2,764.98

SPV.0060 7,295.00Special 1001. Pond Outlet Storm
Sewer Structure

EACH 7,295.00 8,583.811.000 7,295.00 7,295.00 8,583.81

SPV.0060 2,850.00Special 1002. Cleaning Pipe and
Pipe Inverts

EACH 2,850.00 15,421.282.000 1,425.00 1,425.00 7,710.64

SPV.0060 1,800.00Special 1003. Precast Concrete
Parking Bumper

EACH 9,000.00 3,600.0018.000 100.00 500.00 200.00

SPV.0060 350.00Special 2000. Removing Cover
Plate Left in Place

EACH 350.00 526.741.000 350.00 350.00 526.74

SPV.0060 1,300.00Special 2001. State-Furnished
Gates Decorative HAST Ground
Mounted 12-Ft

EACH 1,300.00 1,365.001.000 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,365.00

SPV.0060 1,550.00Special 2002. State-Furnished
Gates Decorative HAST Ground
Mounted 30-Ft

EACH 1,550.00 1,627.501.000 1,550.00 1,550.00 1,627.50

SPV.0075 10,000.00Special 1000. Pavement Cleanup
Project 1060-33-94

HRS 32,880.00 34,196.00100.000 100.00 328.80 341.96

SPV.0075 6,400.00Special 4210. Obstructions
Foundation Drilling

HRS 6,400.00 6,563.848.000 800.00 800.00 820.48

SPV.0085 6,021.00Special 1000. Seeding Mixture No.
30 Special

LB 6,021.00 6,322.05669.000 9.00 9.00 9.45

All Bids Received

May 21, 2019
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SPV.0090 7,695.00Special 0126. Pipe Underdrain 6-
Inch Special

LF 7,695.00 6,033.45285.000 27.00 27.00 21.17

SPV.0090 91,264.50Special 1000. Concrete C&G
Integral 67-Inch

LF 103,039.41 108,193.173,579.000 25.50 28.79 30.23

SPV.0090 146,272.00Special 2000. State-Furnished
Fence Decorative HAST Ground
Mounted

LF 146,272.00 153,585.601,306.000 112.00 112.00 117.60

SPV.0090 14,152.00Special 4411. State-Furnished
Fence Decorative HAST Wall
Mounted

LF 14,152.00 14,859.60232.000 61.00 61.00 64.05

SPV.0090 13,365.00Special 4420. Foundation Drilling
Special

LF 13,365.00 85,050.00810.000 16.50 16.50 105.00

SPV.0105 30,000.00Special 1000. Survey Project 1060-
33-94

LS 43,000.00 58,000.001.000 30,000.00 43,000.00 58,000.00

SPV.0105 4,366.00Special 1001. RRFB System 'STA
204+65 BVWB Right

LS 4,366.00 4,584.301.000 4,366.00 4,366.00 4,584.30

SPV.0105 4,366.00Special 1002. RRFB System 'STA
204+50 Median Left WB

LS 4,366.00 4,584.301.000 4,366.00 4,366.00 4,584.30

SPV.0105 4,366.00Special 1003. RRFB System 'STA
204+50 BVWB Median Left EB

LS 4,366.00 4,584.301.000 4,366.00 4,366.00 4,584.30

SPV.0105 4,366.00Special 1004. RRFB System 'STA
501+70 SE Right

LS 4,366.00 4,584.301.000 4,366.00 4,366.00 4,584.30

SPV.0105 4,366.00Special 1005. RRFB System 'STA
300+50 SW Right

LS 4,366.00 4,584.301.000 4,366.00 4,366.00 4,584.30

SPV.0105 4,366.00Special 1006. RRFB System 'STA
202+30 Median Island Left EB

LS 4,366.00 4,584.301.000 4,366.00 4,366.00 4,584.30

SPV.0105 4,366.00Special 1007. RRFB System 'STA
202+30 Median Island Left WB

LS 4,366.00 4,584.301.000 4,366.00 4,366.00 4,584.30

SPV.0105 4,366.00Special 1008. RRFB System 'STA
100+60 NW Right

LS 4,366.00 4,584.301.000 4,366.00 4,366.00 4,584.30

SPV.0105 3,500.00Special 1009. Wayfinder Post
Assembly - Sign No. 1001

LS 3,500.00 3,675.001.000 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,675.00

All Bids Received

May 21, 2019
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SPV.0105 3,500.00Special 1010. Wayfinder Post
Assembly - Sign No. 1002

LS 3,500.00 3,675.001.000 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,675.00

SPV.0105 3,500.00Special 1011. Wayfinder Post
Assembly - Sign No. 1003

LS 3,500.00 3,675.001.000 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,675.00

SPV.0105 4,628.03Special 1100. Survey Project 1060-
35-94

LS 2,500.00 2,625.001.000 4,628.03 2,500.00 2,625.00

SPV.0105 10,000.00Special 1200. Survey Project 1693-
37-74

LS 14,500.00 23,500.001.000 10,000.00 14,500.00 23,500.00

SPV.0110 40,000.00Special 4600. Timber Lagging MBM 40,000.00 42,347.1010.000 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,234.71

SPV.0165 9,255.00Special 4780. Geocomposite Drain
Board

SF 9,255.00 9,810.303,085.000 3.00 3.00 3.18

SPV.0180 77,339.50Special 1001. Topsoil Special SY 192,022.93 102,972.0222,097.000 3.50 8.69 4.66

$4,169,891.49 $4,299,081.24$3,899,210.65Proposal Total:

All Bids Received

May 21, 2019

Page 11 of 11

05/30/2019 13:44:09Wisconsin Department of Transportation


	proposal-status
	allbids-awd

